AT A COMMEDICAL	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	S ONLY Atty Ref: 25402-004
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mathieu LION	Name: Mastrad SA
Lucas BIGNON	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 12 rue du 4 Septembre
Security Agreement Change of Name	Paris, FRANCE
Other	
	City:State:Zip:
June 11, 2004	<u></u>
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/196,093	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00
Name:Mark Montague	
Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C	Enclosed
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1133 Avenue of Americas	
Sueet Address	03-3415
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
A 1	10
An	med I works
Mark Montague	June 17, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Malf documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 11/06 2004 14:39 FAX 0149269606 08/10/04 16:31 FAX

Ø1003 🛭 ០០5 ២ ៤០៦

25402-004

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Mathieu Lion and Lucas Bignon

being the inventors of certain improvements and inventions in

BRUSH

for which a United States Design Patent Application was filed on December 22, 2003 and assigned serial number 29/196,093, hereby assign unto

Mastrad SA

a company organized and existing under the laws of France, and having a principal place of business at 12 rue du 4 Septembre, Paris, France, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, inventions and said United States Patent Application, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and to all Letters Patont that may be granted thereon in all countries; said improvements, inventions and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignce for its own use and behoove and for the use and behoove of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that we have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignce the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hercunto set my hapfi and seal:

(4 11 200 h

25402/003/633217.1

Lucas 3 Witness

Witness

Mathiev Lion

PATENT REEL: 014744 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 06/17/2004